
APPROVED THIRD-PARTY ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR LISTING 
 

 
ABC Crew, LLC 
2204 Jason Court 
Bryans Road, MD 20616 
Shafi Ebrahimi 
Cell: 301-503-5062 
Email: smebrahimi@hotmail.com 
 
CECA 
10003 Derekwood Lane, Suite 204 
Lanham, MD 20706 
E-mail: info@cecallc.com 
• Charles E. Davis, 301-967-1719 
• Edward Holt, Jr., 301-967-1719 
• Richard H. Morgan, 301-967-1719 
• Rhett Roe, 301-967-1719 

 
ECS MID-ATLANTIC, LLC 
1340 Charwood Road, Suite A 
Hanover, MD 21076  
Jeffrey Baker, Direct: 410-725-8820 
Office: 410-859-4300 
E-mail: jbaker@ecslimited.com 
 
1310 L Street NW, Suite 425  
Washington, DC 20005 
Mark Koper, Direct: 202-381-7281  
Office: 202-400-2188 
E-mail: mkoper@ecslimited.com 

 
GTP THIRD PARTY INSPECTION  
COMPANY, LLC 
28690 Flora Corner Road 
Mechanicsville, MD  20659 
Gary Hicks, 240-572-2923 
E-mail: gary@gtpinspections.com 
 
JILA INSPECTIONS, LLC 
3400 Accolade Drive 
Clinton, MD  20735 
Darryl P. Johnson, Sr., 202-498-5002 
E-mail: info@jilainspections.com 

 
 

 
(Updated September 2025) 
 

 
KCI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 
122 C Street Northwest, Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20001 
Yu “Jeff” Tan, 202-664-8017 
Cell: 703-919-0008 
E-mail: jeff.tan@kci.com 

 
MTV ELECTRICAL SERVICES 
15004 Schall Road 
Accokeek, MD  20607 
Marc Vaughn, 202-657-8320 
E-mail: marcvau925@aol.com 
 
POWER CONNECTED 
THIRD PARTY INSPECTIONS 
3050 Catawba Court 
Waldorf, MD  20603 
Julius B. Sales, 202-570-3205 
E-mail: jsales.powerconnected@gmail.com 

 
STATEWIDE INSPECTIONS (SWI) 
11326 Donner Ct 
Lusby, MD  20657 
Darrell Robinson, 800-231-2764 
Cell: 410-610-5315  
E-mail: robinsdb@comcast.net 
 
TRUST INSPECTIONS, LLC. 
21495 Ridgetop Circle 
Sterling, VA  20166 
Karl K. Mirpanah, 703-442-0000 
Cell: 703-244-2568 
E-mail: office@trustinspections.com 
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